<u>Legal</u>

- 1. Unless otherwise indicated, all site materials including, without limitation, design, text, logos, trademarks, pictures, videos, graphics, and the selection and arrangement thereof, including the edited / modified / resized version of the foregoing ("Content"), are the exclusive intellectual property of Anant Photoworks and/or clients thereof, as the case maybe. All rights reserved.
- 2. The rights of the respective owners with regards to the content are absolute and exist on a worldwide basis.
- 3. Unless expressly permitted by the owner, no Content or part thereof, may be used for any purpose (other than personal non-commercial use), and in no case for profit, by any person. Therefore, reproduction, modification, incorporation, publication, storage in a retrieval system or retransmission, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical or otherwise, for reasons other than personal non-commercial use, without prior written permission of the Owner, is strictly prohibited.
- 4. Anant Photoworks reserves the right to expand, reduce and/or modify any part of the Content in this Website and the right to change the terms, conditions and operations of this Website at any time, and/or amend any operating rules which govern the usage of the Website.
- 5. Notwithstanding the ownership of the Content, Anant Photoworks retains the moral right to the Content in perpetuity.
- 6. Anant Photoworks makes no representation regarding the Contents. All the Content is made available on an "as-is" basis.
- 7. Anant Photoworks shall make best efforts to ensure confidentiality and privacy with respect to any information furnished by any user of the Website in the section or as a part of booking queries and procedure.
- 8. Anant Photoworks reserves the right to proceed against the users of this Website in any manner, including but not limited to, seeking exemplary damages, injunctions, pursuing any other legal remedies as required to protect the right of the Owners with respect to the Content and to prevent the breach of provisions set out herein.
- 9. Please contact us at anantagarwalphotography@gmail.com to obtain rights/licenses/permissions with respect to the Content.
- 10. All disputes arising in relation to the Content shall be subject matter of exclusive jurisdiction of courts at Dehradun, governed by Indian law.
- 11. By accessing this website, you agree to respect the privacy and rights of all individuals who may be represented / mentioned in the Content and undertake not use the information received from the website to the detriment of any of such individuals.
- 12. You undertake not to: (i) infringe the privacy of other users of the Websites, Owners or of the individuals represented / mentioned in the Content, including sending unsolicited emails

("spamming"); (ii) to collect or transfer personal data on foregoing individuals without their consent; (iii) use Website in any way or take any action that causes, or may cause, damage to the Website or impairment of the performance, availability or accessibility of the Website; (iv) use our website in any way that is unlawful, illegal, fraudulent or harmful, or in connection with any unlawful, illegal, fraudulent or harmful purpose or activity; (iv) use Website to copy, store, host, transmit, send, use, publish or distribute any material which consists of (or is linked to) any spyware, computer virus, Trojan horse, worm, keystroke logger, rootkit or other malicious computer software; or (v) conduct any systematic or automated data collection activities (including without limitation scraping, data mining, data extraction and data harvesting) on or in relation to the Website.

- 13. Comments posted to public areas of the Website (i.e. any section other than the Book-Us section) will be visible to any user of the Website. If you post a message, anyone with access to the message area can read it. Anant Photoworks reserves the right to moderate the comment section of the Website and take appropriate action against any user or person who is posting inappropriate, libelous, slanderous, offensive, disparaging comments or information to the Website.
- 14. Anant Photoworks does not endorse, support, encourage, verify or agree with the comments, opinions or statements posted by users in the forums and interactive areas, and therefore takes no responsibility and assumes no liability for any content posted by you or any third party, or for any defamation, slander, falsehood or obscenity encountered by you.